PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas P. Rogers	03/16/2007
Raymond F. Gastgeb	08/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTOM Corporation
Street Address:	550 Industrial Road
City:	Carlstadt
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7498500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-997-1000

Email: kflorek@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth F. Florek

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Florek & Endres PLLC

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1140-007A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth F. Florek

Total Attachments: 2

source=1140007ARogersAssmt#page1.tif source=1140007AGastgebAssmt#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0437

*40.00

501313037

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas P. Rogers, 14 Collins Street, Cranford, NJ 07016 (hereinafter "Rogers"), does hereby sell and assign to RTOM Corporation, 550 Industrial Road, Carlstadt, N.J. 07072, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in DRUMHEAD ASSEMBLY WITH IMPROVED REBOUND, as described in the specification filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2007 under Application No. 11/654,971, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said RTOM Corporation, or its successors or assigns and agree that upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of RTOM Corporation, Rogers will communicate to RTOM Corporation, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid RTOM Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Thomas P. Rogers

<u> 11910h 14</u>, 2007

State of New Jersey

County of _

This <u>May of March</u>, 2007, before me personally came the above named Thomas P. Rogers, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

NANCY J. ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 15 2008

> PATENT REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Raymond F. Gastgeb, 1135 Ferry Road, Doylestown, PA 18901, (hereinafter "Gastgeb"), does hereby sell and assign to RTOM Corporation, 550 Industrial Road, Carlstadt, N.J. 07072, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in DRUMHEAD ASSEMBLY WITH IMPROVED REBOUND, as described in the specification filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2007 under Application No. 11/654,971, now U.S. Patent No. 7,498,500, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said RTOM Corporation, or its successors or assigns and agree that upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of RTOM Corporation, Gastgeb will communicate to RTOM Corporation, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid RTOM Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Raymond F. Gastgeb

Aug 28, 20/0, 2010

State of PA

County of Bucks

This <u>28</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2010, before me personally came the above named Raymond F. Gastgeb, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Lynn Phelps, Notary Public Doylestown Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires July 29, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 10/06/2010